

o

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in FA No.4872/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIBEN SANPPA PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There will be stay of the directions
contained in the order of the High Court impugned in
the special leave petition with regard to the payment of
interest from the date of the application. However,
interest will be payable on the unpaid dues after the
Award, if not already paid.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master