

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22663/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in FA No. 4872/1997 dated 31-JUL-08
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIBEN SANPPA PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kaningo, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The facts of this case do not inspire us to interfere with the order impugned. However, the order as impugned will be confined to the amount as indicated in the impugned judgment.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar